PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medical Technology Systems, Inc.	09/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTS Medication Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	12920 Automobile Blvd.
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33762

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10846243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-1890

Email: rdepke@trexlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. Depke
Address Line 1: Trexler, Bushnell et al.

Address Line 2: 105 W. Adams Street, 36th Fl. Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-6299

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Depke

Total Attachments: 3

source=mts change of name#page1.tif source=mts change of name#page2.tif source=mts change of name#page3.tif \$40.00



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation, filed on September 23, 2004, for MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC. which changed its name to MTS MEDICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audi number H04000190919, and this certificate issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this corporation is P13077.

Authentication Code: 604A00056122-092304-P13077



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-third day of September, 2004

> Glenda E. Mood Secretary of State

PAGE 1

The Just State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MTS MEDICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

H040001909193

2081900 8320

040686589

Darriet Smith Windson

irriet smith vyindsor, Secretary of state

AUTHENTICATION: 3367441

DATE: 09-22-04

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Medical Technology Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Corporation") hereby certified that:

FIRST The name of the Corporation is Medical Technology Systems, Inc.

SECOND. The first article of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, as previously amended, is hereby amended by striking out the first article and by substituting the following new FIRST article:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is MTS Medication Technologies, Inc."

THEO This amendment to the certificate of incorporation herein certified was adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH. The effective time of this amendment shall be 5:00 p.m. on September 17, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware this 13th day of September, 2004.

Signed on September 13, 2004.

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC.

Todd Siegel, President

2046984_s2

RECORDED: 05/12/2005